
受験者数
（A）

合格者数
（B）

倍率
(A/B)

受験者数
合格者数

(C)

事務Ａ 123 7.2 93 47 2.0 46 20 4.7

土木Ａ 9 1.8 6 5 1.2 5 5 1.2

建築Ａ 2 2.0 0 0 0.0 - - -

機械 3 3.0 3 2 1.5 1 0 0.0

電気 4 4.0 3 2 1.5 2 1 3.0

林業 1 1.0 1 0 0.0 - - -

保健師 8 2.0 7 7 1.0 7 4 1.8

管理
栄養士 21 21.0 18 3 6.0 3 1 18.0

獣医師 0 0.0 - - - - - -

薬剤師 1 1.0 1 1 1.0 1 1 1.0

保育士・
保育教諭 33 6.6 30 14 2.1 13 5 6.0

消防士Ａ 24 3.4 22 15 1.5 15 7 3.1

合　計 229 5.1 184 96 1.9 93 44 4.2
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令和３年度 福井市職員採用候補者 前期試験　実施結果

令和3年8月20日

試験区分
採用

予定者数
申込者数

当初
申込
倍率

第1次試験 第2次試験
最終倍率
(A/C)

17

5

1

1

1

45

4

1

1

1

5

7


